4
24342
4DESCRIPTION
GENERAL FEATURES
VDS= 95V
RDS(ON) =6.1m Ω@ VGS= 10V
Low RDS(on) & FOM
Extremely low switching loss
Excellent reliability and uniformity
Fast switching and soft recovery
Application
PD charger
Switching voltage regulator
DC-DC convertor
Switched mode power supply
■ Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Limit Unit
Drain-source Voltage VDS 95 V
Gate-source Voltage VGS ±20 V
Drain Current
TC=25℃
ID
110
A
TC=100℃ 80
Pulsed Drain Current A IDM 280 A
Total Power Dissipation TC=25℃ PD 88 W
Single Pulse Avalanche Energy B EAS 78 mJ
Thermal Resistance Junction-to-Case C RθJC 1.6 ℃/ W
Thermal resistance, junction-ambient4) RθJA 30 ℃/ W
Junction and Storage Temperature Range TJ ,TST
G
-55～+150 ℃
The CX010N06 is the high celldensity trenched N-CH
 MOSFETs,which provide excellent              and GATE
charge for mosr of the synchronous Rectification
RDSON
42 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
1/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (TA=25℃unless otherwise noted)
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Static Parameter
Drain-Source Breakdown Voltage BVDSS VGS= 0V, ID=250μA 95 V
Zero Gate Voltage Drain Current IDSS VDS= 95V
VGS=0V
TJ=25℃ 1
μA
TJ=55℃ 10
Gate-Body Leakage Current IGSS VGS=±20V, VDS=0V ±100 nA
Gate Threshold Voltage VGS(th) VDS= VGS, ID=250μA 2 3 4 V
Static Drain-Source On-Resistance RDS(ON) VGS= 10V, ID=40A 7.4 mΩ
Diode Forward Voltage VSD IS=50 A,VGS=0V 0.95 1.4 V
Dynamic Parameters
Input Capacitance Ciss
VDS=50V,VGS=0V,f=1MHZ
2270
pFOutput Capacitance Coss
Reverse Transfer Capacitance Crss 36
Switching Parameters
Total Gate Charge Qg
VGS=10V,VDS=50V,ID= 25A
32
nC
Gate-Source Charge Qgs 11
Gate-Drain Charge Qgd 4.78
Gate plateau voltage
Reverse Recovery Chrage Qrr
IF =20A,VGS=0V,dis/dt=100A/uS
64
Reverse Recovery Time trr 51.5
ns
Turn-on Delay Time tD(on)
RG=2.2Ω
Turn-on Rise Time tr
Turn-off Delay Time tD(off)
Turn-off fall Time tf
A. Pulse Test: Pulse Width≤300us,Duty cycle≤2%.
B. Tj=25℃, VDD=50V,L=0.5mH, Rg=25Ω
C. RθJA is the sum of the junction-to-case and case-to-ambient thermal resistance, where the case thermal reference is defined as the solder
mounting surface of the drain pins. RθJC is guaranteed by design, while RθJA is determined by the board design. The maximum rating presented
here is based on mounting on a 1 in 2 pad of 2oz copper.
6.1
797
VGS=10V,VDS=50V,ID= 25A
9.3
34.8
24.6
71
IAS=20A.
102
442 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
2/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
■ Typical Performance Characteristics
                       Figure1.  Output Characteristics                                             Figure2.  Transfer Characteristics
Figure3.  Capacitance Characteristics                                               Figure4. Gate Charge
Figure5. : On-Resistance vs. Gate to Source Voltage                              Figure6.Normalized On-Resistance
442 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
3/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
         Figure7. Drain current                                                               Figure8.Safe Operation Area
Figure9.Normalized Maximum Transient thermal impedance
442 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
4/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Test circuits and waveforms
Figure 1. Gate charge test circuit & waveform
Figure 2. Switching time test circuit & waveforms
Figure 3. Unclamped inductive switching (UIS) test circuit & waveforms
Figure 4. Diode reverse recovery test circuit & waveforms
442 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
5/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
Package Information
■ DFN5*6-8 Package
442 4
34243424
3424
   N-channel Enhancement Mode Mosfet CX010N06
6/6
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.
深圳市诚芯微科技股份有限公司
SHENZHEN CHENGXINWEI TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.